
Member Regulation, Sales Practice 
Key Contacts

Susan Axelrod 
Executive Vice President  
Member Regulation, Sales Practice 
(646) 315-7444 
susan.axelrod@finra.org 

Michael Rufino
Chief Operating Officer
Member Regulation, Sales Practice
(212) 858-4487
michael.rufino@finra.org 

Western Region

Joseph McCarthy 
West Regional Director 
Denver District Office 
(303) 446-3190
joseph.mccarthy@finra.org

Lance Burkett 
District Director 
Seattle District Office 
(206) 382-3465 
lance.burkett@finra.org

David Greene 
District Director 
Los Angeles District Office 
(213) 613-2634 
david.greene@finra.org

Donald Lopezi 
District Director 
San Francisco District Office 
(415) 217-1104 
donald.lopezi@finra.org

Midwest Region

Carla Romano 
Midwest Regional Director 
Chicago District Office 
(312) 899-4324 
carla.romano@finra.org

Scott DeArmey
District Director 
Kansas City District Office
(816) 802-4735
scott.dearmey@finra.org

South Region

Mitch Atkins
South Regional Director
Boca Raton District Office
(561) 443-8010
mitch.atkins@finra.org

Keith Hinrichs
District Director
New Orleans District Office
(504) 412-2402
keith.hinrichs@finra.org

Daniel Stefek
District Director
Atlanta District Office
(404) 239-6128
daniel.stefek@finra.org

Erin Vocke
District Director
Dallas District Office
(972) 716-7617
erin.vocke@finra.org

North Region

Gary Liebowitz
North Regional Director
Woodbridge District Office
(732) 596-2025
gary.liebowitz@finra.org

Robert Kaplan
District Director
Philadelphia District Office
(215) 963-1992
robert.kaplan@finra.org

Elizabeth Page
District Director
Boston District Office
(617) 532-3401
elizabeth.page@finra.org

New York Region

Michael Solomon
New York Regional Director
New York District Office
(212) 858-4180
michael.solomon@finra.org

Thomas Drogan
Deputy District Director
Long Island District Office
(516) 949-4225
thomas.drogan@finra.org

Jeffrey Pasquerella
District Director
New York District Office
(212) 858-4163
jeffrey.pasquerella@finra.org
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